

भारतीय यिज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुवनंतपुरन INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

IISER TVM

(An Autonomous Institute under MED, Government of India)

Near Jersey farm, Maruthamala.P.O., Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala, India.

Tel: 0471 - 2778036,39

Dated:31/03/2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of the Director, IISER TVM and will be received in the Office of the Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/C), IISER TVM Vithura campus from Suppliers/Agencies having similar experience in the relevant field for the following works at IISER TVM Vithura Campus, Thiruvananthapuram District, Kerala.

NIQ No. & Name of Work	DAG	Period of Completion	EMD	Date of collecting documents	Due time & date of	
	PAC				Receipt	Opening
(i) IISER-TVM/ EO/E&M/218/QTN11/2022-23 Minor Electrical works in various locations a IISER, Thiruvananthapuram	nt Rs 71,620/-	10 days	Rs 1450/-	31-03-2023 to 06-04-2023	06-04-2023upto 15.30hrs	06-04-2023 on 16.00hrs

Notes:

1. Agencies who have executed similar nature of works as prescribed in the Quotation document are eligible to apply.

2. Quotation documents can be downloaded only from http://www.iisertvm.ac.in/tenders

- 3. Quotations should be submitted in cloth lined cover super scribing the name of work, NIQ number and name of bidder by hand or by post addressing to Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/C), IISER Campus, Maruthamala P.O., Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala
- 4. IISER TVM reserves the right to reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Further details can be had from the Office of the Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/C), IISER Campus, Maruthamala.P.O.,Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551.

影的支持的复数问题的 **机加速度 化**加速度 化加速度 化分子 计算法 化分子 化分子 化中心分子

Project Engineer cum Estate Officer(I/C) IISERTVM

All the start in the second